with counterparties which are rated ‘A’ or higher.

Liquidity risk Borrowings and other
liabilities

Cash flow forecasts
and debt covenants

	– Maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities;

	– Maintaining adequate amounts of committed
credit facilities and the ability to close out market
positions; and

	– Maintaining flexibility in funding by keeping committed
credit lines available.

Aristocrat Leisure LimitedAnnual Report 2025100

Company Profile Message from the Chairman & CEO Directors’ Report Operating & Financial Review Remuneration Report Auditor’s Independence Declaration

Nevada Regulatory Disclosure Five Year Financial Summary Financial Statements Independent Auditor’s Report Shareholder Information Corporate Directory

Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s non-derivative financial assets and financial liabilities to interest
rate risk and foreign exchange risk. These sensitivities are prior to the offsetting impact of hedging instruments, and are shown
on a pre-tax basis:

Carrying
amount  Interest rate risk  Foreign exchange risk

$’m

-1%
 Profit

$’m

+1%
 Profit

$’m

-10%
 Profit

$’m

+10%
 Profit

$’m

2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 2024 2025 2024

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,281.8 943.8 (10.1) (6.7) 10.1 6.7 5.9 7.6 (4.8) (6.2)
Receivables 1,492.5 1,247.0 – – – – 9.5 11.2 (7.8) (9.1)
Debt securities held-to-maturity 17.1 12.6 (0.2) (0.1) 0.2 0.1 – – – –
Convertible bond and other investments 6.3 11.9 (0.1) (0.1) 0.1 0.1 – – – –

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,045.3 1,025.1 – – – – (9.7) (6.2) 11.8 7.6
Borrowings 1,705.1 2,083.6 17.1 20.9 (17.1) (20.9) – – – –
Lease liabilities 325.1 324.1 – – – – – – – –
Progressive jackpot liabilities 23.5 20.6 0.2 0.2 (0.2) (0.2) – – – –
Total increase/(decrease) 6.9 14.2 (6.9) (14.2) 5.7 12.6 (0.8) (7.7)

Foreign exchange risk from intercompany balances is managed using forward contracts, resulting in no material net exposure.

Refer to Notes 3-1 and 3-2 for details of hedging undertaken to manage interest rate risk. Changes in the fair value of interest rate
swaps are recognised in equity. A 1% increase in interest rates would cause a $0.1m (2024: $8.8m) increase in the fair value of swap
contracts held at year end. A 1% decrease would cause a $0.1m (2024: $8.9m) decrease in the fair value of swaps held at year-end.

Maturities of financial liabilities
The table below analyses the Group’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings as follows: